
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010494-2024 

Contract

Extra Care Service - Merthyr Tydfil

Merthyr Tydfil County Borough Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-010494

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041a01  

Published 2 April 2024, 8:48am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Merthyr Tydfil County Borough Council

Civic Centre, Castle Street

Merthyr Tydfil

CF47 8AN

Contact

Gareth Richards

Email

gareth.richards@merthyr.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1685725005

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010494-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010494-2024
mailto:gareth.richards@merthyr.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL15 - Central Valleys

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.merthyr.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0347

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Extra Care Service - Merthyr Tydfil

Reference number

MTCBC/EC/001 2023

http://www.merthyr.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0347


Page 3 to 6

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Merthyr Tydfil County Borough Council is inviting suitably experienced providers to deliver a
domiciliary care service at its Extra Care facility at Ty Cwm, Merthyr Tydfil.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,656,480

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL15 - Central Valleys

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract for delivery of Extra Care services at Ty Cwm, Merthyr Tydfil, falls due for
renewal in June 2024. This tender invites bids from suitably experienced providers to deliver
the service as outlined in the ITT and Service Specification.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

As outlined in the Invitation to Tender

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-033767

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/033767-2023


Page 5 to 6

ABACARE (CARE AGENCY) LTD

ABACARE (CARE AGENCY) LTD, 64 Conway Road

COLWYN BAY

LL297LD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,656,480



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:140380)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T01:15:49+0100
	TCPDF




